

(stare wer 340 LX 61 :8 H4 L1 624 95 GEMELLE



ł

MERSHON	SAWYER	ID:305-376-8655	FEB	16'95	17:27	No.053	P.01
P	MERSHON SAWYER		REION, BAWY	il, JOIENITO Minni Oj		V 🛎 CXHJI;	
	•	Facaimile Cove	r Sheet				
Г	Date:	February 16, 1995				1	
S	ient To:	Secretary of State	ର୍ଷ	EMERCI	NCY		P.01
J	'irm:			ASAP			
F	ax No.:	904-922-4000		STANDA	RD		
C	Confirmation No.:	904-488-9000					
		Total Pages Including Co	ver Sheet: 3				
I: C	n the event tha ontact the Mers	t you have not received th bon Sawyer Fax Room at (3	is facsimil 305) 358-51	e in its 00 Ext. :	entirety, 2521	please	
	ender Claudia Bass				58-5100 F	xt.2221	

				(303) 338-3100 IML2221
	Time Sent:		[] PM	
	Pax Operator:	<u>,</u>		
Comments:				

The information contained in this fectimile is personal and confidential and is intended only for the person or persons haved above. This message and the information contained in this factimile are an atterney-client communication and are therefore subject to the atterney-client privilege. If the reader of this message is not the recipient named above or an authorized agent of such recipient responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are known waified that you have received this decument in arcse, and that any review, discontantion, distribution, or copying of this message are strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, plane notify an immediately by telephone and return the original message to us by mail. Thank you.

> File Name:-4004.0062.8 ID No: (486)

> > **.** .

MIAMI First Union Financial Center 200 South Discayse Boalevard Suite 4500 Miami, Fiorida 33131-2387 (305) 358-5100 Fax (305) 376-8654	NAPLES Polican Hay Corporate Centre 5551 Ridgewood Drive Suite 501 Naples, Florida 33963 (813) 598-1055 Fax (813) 598-1866	WEST PALM BEACH Phillips holes Rast Tower 777 South Fingler Drive Solie 900 West Palm Bench, Florida 33401 (407) 659-5990 Par (407) 659-6313	KEY WEST 3132 Northside Drive Suite 202 Key West, Plorida 33()40 (305) 296-1774 Fan (305) 292-6759		

A partneaship, including professional associations, in the practice of law since 1920.

MIAMI/53938_1.DOC

.

MERSHON SAWYER

ID:305-376-8655

FEB 16'95 17:28 No.053 P.03

1195000001 155

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PRIMARY CARE MEDICAL ASSOCIATES, INC.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is PRIMARY CARE MEDICAL ASSOCIATES, INC.

SECOND: This Corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which corporations may be formed under the provisions of Chapter 607, Florida Statutes.

THIRD: This Corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share.

FOURTH: The street address of the initial Registered Office is First Union Financial Center, 200 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 4500, Miami, Florida 33131 and the name of the initial Registered Agent of this Corporation at that address is Henry H. Raattama, Jr., Esquire.

FIFTH: The street address of the principal office of this Corporation is 200 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 4500, Miami, Florida 33131..

SIXTH: The name and address of the Incorporator of this Corporation is Henry H. Raattama, Jr., Esquire, First Union Financial Center, 200 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 4500, Miami, Florida 33131

SEVENTH: The duration of this Corporation is perpetual.

EIGHTH: The business of the Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of not fower than one (1), the exact number to be determined from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 16th day of February, 1995.

Henry'H. Raattama, Jr., Incorporator

Henry H. Raattama, Jr., Esq. Mershon, Sawyer, Johnston, Dunwody & Cole First Union Financial Center, Suite 4500 200 South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, FL 33131-2387 - FL Bar No.: 106725 (305) 358-5100



MERSHON SAWYER

FEB 16'95 17:28 No.053 P.04

1195 000 00 19 55

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

In compliance with Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted;

PRIMARY CARE MEDICAL ASSOCIATES, INC., desiring to organize as a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, has designated First Union Financial Center, 200 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 4500, Miami, Florida 33131 as its initial Registered Office and has named Henry H. Rasttama, Jr., Esquire, located at that address as its initial Registered Agent.

Rastiama

Incorporator

Having been named Registered Agent for the above stated corporation, at the designated Registered Office, the undersigned hereby accepts said appointment, and agrees to comply with the provisions of Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, relative to keeping open said office.

Henry H. Roattama, Jr., Registered Agent



-2-Henry H. Raattama, Jr., Esq. Mershon, Sawyer, Johnston, Dunwody & Cole First Union Financial Center, Suite 4500 200 South Biscavne Boulevard Miami, FL 33131-2387 - FL Bar No.: 106725 (305) 358-5100

H95 00000 1955

			4
	<u>// K3</u>		B646
	ACCOUNT NO.	: 072100000032	
	REFERENCE	: 564199	869010
		-	٠ ۵
	COST LIMIT	: Faturea Py	uits .
ORDER DATE	: : March 22, 1995	<u>-</u> I	
ORDER TIME			duis
ORDER NO.	: 564199	HZ H	
CUSTOMER N	0: 869010	п <i>п № №</i> № 8 В	AN A Barks (A BAR)
CUSTOMER:	Ms. Jennifer Connors - Prentice Hall Legal & 1 Biscayne Tower 2 South Biscayne Blvd, Miami, FL 33131		FILED
	DOMESTIC AMEN	DMENT FILING	10 H 2
NAMI	E: PRIMARY CARE MED ASSOCIATES, INC.	ICAL	500001418625
	CLES OF AMENDMENT	ORATICA DIA	
PLEASE RETL	JRN THE FOLLOWING AS FR		
XX PLA	RTIFIED COPY		
CONTACT PER	terms of state and		1 4 st

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF PRIMARY CARE MEDICAL ASSOCIATES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1401 of the Florida Statues, this Corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

ARTICLEI

The name of the corporation is PRIMARY CARE MEDICAL ASSOCIATES, INC. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

The Articles of Incorporation were filed on February 17, 1995.

ARTICLEII

None of the Corporation's shares have been issued.

ARTICLE IV

No debt of the Corporation remains unpaid.

ARTICLE VI

A majority of the Incorporators authorized the dissolution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Dissolution have been executed on behalf of the Corporation by its Incorporator this 16th day of March, 1995.

By:

Henry H. Raattama, Jr., Incorporator

SEC MAR 22 MI 11: 42

MIAMI/73348_1.DOC